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23 August 1949

7 £ m/Sat Henry M. Haney, ASH.20_846 WO ../

<"/ __ Plot A, Row 15, Grave 18 e
" Headstone: Cross
Neuville-en-Condroz (Belgium)
U, S. Military Cemetery

Mr, John Haney
Route #1
Philadelphie, Mississippl

Dear Mr. Haney:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanemtly interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final lmberments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as autharized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Momments Comission. The
Commission also will have the responsibllity for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be imscribed with the nmame exactly as
recarded above, the ramk ar rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereom, should be
addressed to the American Battle Momments Commissicm, Washington 25, D. €,
Your letter should include the full neme, rank, serial number, grave

hy PR . - -
J_ocu.%fu.u]., and nsme of the cemetery.

While intermemts are in progress, the cemetery will mot be open to
visitors., You may rest assured that this final interment wes canducted
with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-

fully and conmscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States
CGovermment.

Sincerely yours,

i W. H. MITOLESWART
L Major General
P Acting The Quartermaster General

Pat

& -



, ™~ BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.
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" _EST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIK_. 2 747/,

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

T . Benry M. Haney, 20 8h6 940
rﬁtst! Row b, Grave 99, 8 April 1948
mmseamuuimmm
Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium

A (¥

__ DO NOT_WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D :

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War |l Armed Forces Dead ' before

fI”InF out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and proper[{,vsmnad by the next of kin, it should be raturned to the

. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION AR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART- |
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I’ John Heney X" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOwW D WIDOWER D SOM OVER 21 YEARS OLD |:I DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
E FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD I:I SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an X" in the box opposite the option you have seleeted.)

!/

E 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.,

[:I'E. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) ]

l_J 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

- [:I 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT [N A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national eemetery are desired by placing an X" in the proper box)

= D YES I:’ NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicato
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

"None'

\—I Cptét/ﬁ/@*—x el
G s-Je. pgo

18—G60411-1

fame row 345 MILITARY . _ T
B /d.. o ) (.‘(.__,_ A
] Cmaunee o g
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PART | (Continued)

if on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

OR

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

TO RECEIVE THEM:

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE {(Nearcst railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.,

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERS
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

ON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

PAMPHLET, "'DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
"oeh
Haney Fanney NMI other
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE S‘EIATE OR TE RRITOEI'YR\?F
Route 1 Philadelphia Neshoba MiaSt €8T poA

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Route 1

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF

y.]‘ohn Haney

(STREET AND NUMBER)

Philadelphia, Misslssippi

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

District) of _‘Zﬁdm'maﬁu

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this .._,L. day of

: 19i£. at city (or town) of ﬂkﬁ%&d_—. county of %949’13"875)

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2

and State (or Territory or

(SIGNATURE OF DFFICEBf AUTHORIZED,

'O ADMINISTER OATHS)

(OFFICIAL TITLE)
16—60411-1

NAM
THE

WHC

If y

THI
NAN
SHC
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y or

PARTI. -RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTi ITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART |l of this form.

I, THE

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY QR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE F-iEMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART 11l

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART |l of this form.

THIS IS TONOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYFED)
16—50410~1

{CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3



| ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION i 2

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

eYEY: F
7¢ (VY
¢ ,.{'M“ :
| o

PAGE 4

U, 8 GOYEANMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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A M. Haney, 20 846 kO . — 7
, Row AVE FT; et ol 8 April 1948
mm States lilit.u-y Comotery R,

Neuville-en-Condroz, Belglum

Nrs. Fanney Haney
Route #1
Philadelphia, Miszissippi

Dear Mrs., Haney:

The people of the United States, through the Congresi have authorized the
disinterment and final bdurial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
naster General of the Army has been emtrusted with this sacred responaidility
to the houciesd dead. The records of the Wer Department indicate that you may
be the nearsst relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
service of hils couatry.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemeteries,"” explain the dlsposition, options and services made
avallable to you by your Govermment. I you ere the next of kin according to
the line of kinshiy as set forth in the enclosed pemphled, "Dieposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Shonld you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the nsxt in line of kinship, please camplete Part II of the
enclosed form., If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part IIT of the
enclosed form, :

If you should elect Opticm 2, it 12 advised that no funsral arrangements
or other personal arrangsments be made until you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains" and mall in the enclosed self-addressed eunvelope, which requires no
poatage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will
avold umnecessary delays.

: N ) Sincerely,
f M THOMAS B, LARKTN
STt The Quartermaster Ceneral
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6 April 1948

Mra. Fanney Haney
Route #1
Philadelphia, Mississippi

Dear Mras., Haney:

We are desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial
location of your son, the late Technical Sergeant Henry M. Haney.

The official report of burial discloses that his remains were origin-
ally buried in an isolated location at Castla Hattert, Vierllngsbeck,
Holland, but were later disinterred and properly identified. I am there-
fore gratified to inform you that the remains of your son are now resting
in Plot ¥, How L, Grave 99, in the United States Military Cemetery,
Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium.

This cemetery is located nine milas southwest of Liege, Belgium, and
is under the constant care and supervision of our government, and you may
be interested to know, has been designated as a_ American Kilitary
Cemetery, dedicated in grateful remembrance 9@" ' II Dead.

I wish to assure you that the ldentif
established by finding the Laundry Mark "

clothing on the deceased at the time of . &g marking,
you will notice, corresponds with the first ~offyfiur AG3's last name
and with the last four digits of his Army Se®iall Nugbe ? ian
driver's license, snd an Army operator's lie sre™alz 6 pund with the

remains, and these papers bore your son's name a‘rﬂt!: pRrial Ndnber.

His identification is further substantiated by the fact that the date
and place of death, as giveon the report of burial, are in agreement with
the records of the Adjutant General's Office for Technical Sergeant Haney.

The Department of the Army has been authorized to comply, at government
expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final inter-
ment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date,
our office will provide you with full information and solicit your detalled
desires.
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IS9P 5

> TDENTIFICATION SECTION
J MEMORIAL DIVISION
IDENTIFICATION DATA
LAST NAME = FIRST NAME -~ MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL MUMBER GRADE
Technical
Haney, Henry M. 20 846 9u4o Sergeant
HETGHT WEIGHT COLCR EYES COLOR HAIR SHQE S I¢E DATE OF DEATH
-{ Progumed)—=
653" 132 ¢ Blue Black 6-D L, Oct 1945

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

Company C, 30th Armd Infantry Bn, APO 257, c/o PM, New York, N.Y.

PLACE OF DEATH GR PLACE LAST SEEN |F MIA

A night attack in the vicinity of Overloon, Holland
LPET ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.%, PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT -ifr.
STATION DATES

FRACTURES ANDG/CR RREAKS TATTOCS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS

None None

-

DENTAL CHARTTaken from WD AGO Form 22, 16 Jan 1942

RS S o L I R TR R T TR QRSN CRRR e S ¢
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
= ’/_".
XK 15 1lu $ S kalE 9 Ukl b S Sl A LR Rl ] A e
= AR
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT il M Jf“ fj‘
/ fé II'l
f Tl
K = EATRACTED 0 - CARIOUS { = CARIOUS NON=-RESTORAZLE (v ' ¢
N
Ez l_aao (Indicate dentures, briddework, etc., if shown.) \\‘ !



OHRNRY T banry_
| DeNewg Armdo Hf :
Unknown. aamﬂ 1ns fmm&i'h ‘l:j" crgtle.




MISSING TEETH. .. Al rteeth missing through

previous extraction (not those fractured or displaced by L vmung
recent wounds) should be “X“ ‘d out and labeled, | R
thus:

CROWNED TEETH. . . Blodk in solid the crown of |Gold crown

; t(l:Oth (label gold, porcelain, Silver or gold and porcelain), @'l @
- thus: :
!

BRIDGE WORK. .. Blodk in solid the crown of . Gold bridge

tﬁoth (label gold bndgc, gold and porcelain bridge), m @l @ m@
thus b

FILLINGS. . . Draw filling on tooth as accurately as Gold fillin Sllver- ﬁll
possible (block in and label gold, silver, cement), thus

CARIES (CAVITIES). .. Outline location and size of
cavity, shade in thus: :

DENTURES (PLATES). . . Draw diagram of relative size and sh::rc of platc, block in teeth
attached and indicate ru::nmng clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp”.

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS

wedium size, white teeth.

sosthunously missing Ll.

1l rotated dist-lly 1/8 turn.

+10 rotated slightly mesi-lly.

bark brown lingu~l stein.

Colculus light.

L1l repl-ced with - porcel~in pontic abutted to ~12
with » full gold cirown.

Wing bridge.




RRE Form #43
20 Sep A48

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible
archival value, pertaining to:

HANEY HENRY M T SG 208&69A0h

w~fEagt-Name ) e Firgt -Name)  ~~(Initial) " (Rank) (asw) '

Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas in the United

States Military Cemstery NEUVILLE

ars

I

b
"

0N FIE.

Incl #



14-12¢98

> G. R. & E. DIV.
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER
HQ. COM, ZONE, ETOUSA

: TOOTH CHART

14 woy 1947

Date
- . ! CRR B o R |
LA Y LeNry id . Liogbic 20813940
Last Nnmj a Arrmd First Initial Rank Qi Serial No.
Lov I i e ] L1l e 10 ]

Un! Uhg Aars iva P oun®nie ~a 5 Sy Organization ., & =
Unknown. -temnins foun@nnt c-stle G B S hot o as

Lnttert R EEE —Pi'a&-;Ft)}c:?tﬁ: CSRECACE TRy Date of Death Cause of Death

Right Left
g 7 6 5 4 3 21 1 2 3 4 .5 .6 T .8

TTTTELIT] o
A aeesiinigesan:
= BEEOO0VTIVOOODE
N OOQ0T WHSOCIIH-

=B S
| —-A Sl

16 1§ 14 13 1211 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 18 16

g Lersrks
This dental chart is very important and should be filled in with glréi'tbca?eef‘“ ere are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both
upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed 4s incisors
(cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal
chewing tecth). An examination should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic
conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures

(plates), and any deformity of jaws found. See reverse side for illustrations.

o oty I ol AT

: [ .,) ) Signature of @fficer or other person who prepared Tooth chart
ki (\G
ie

Verfied by G. R, S, Officer :
i sl G N DY

Gf(‘U La.l-;'\o \; . .L oL e

GRAVES REGISTRATION
FORM NR. -A



MISSING TEETH . All teeth missing through
previous extraction (no: those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be “X“ ‘d out and labeled,
thus:

BRI ORENR

CROWNED TEETH. . . Block in solid the crown of
tooth (label gold, porcelain, Silver or gold and porcelain),
thus:

Gold crown

Porceldincrbwn
B8 E00

BRIDGE WORK . . . Block in solid the crown of
tooth (label gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

FILLINGS. . . Draw f{illing on tooth as accurately as
possible (block in and label gold, silver, cement), thus:

Gold |

SES “‘"‘cbm@

C..JES (CAVITIES)...
cavity, shade in thus:

Qutline location and size of

EEHOOGEED

DENTURES (PLATES)... Draw diagram of rel

attached and indicate ru:"unms; clasps on natural

ADDITIONAL SPACE F

medium size, white

ative size and sh:’::l:)c of plat(., block in teeth
teeth with the word “clasp”.

OR FURTHER REMARKS

teegth,

rosthunous ly missing Ll
rll rotated distelly 1/8 turn.
«10 rotated slightly nesi-1lly,
verk brown lingurl stein.
oe leulus light.
L1l repl-ced with ~ porecelsin pontic ebutted to ~12
Wik ~ full gold leroln.
wing bridge.
{ \h -"\\}

we'



7 =~
-AGRC FORM No. I1 14-1298
Revised 16 Sept. 1948
Formely "Chech List

of Unlinowns') IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST

(To be completely [illed out and attached to each copy
of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042)

Wame s

{3

!d

Ll

Heney, Eenry M. Unknown X i
T/5gt., 20846940 - Cemetery -NOMVille..en. Sondroz, selgi:
Plot Row Grave

Unte processed: o
Arisived- at-cemetery 4 ia¥.1947
(Hour) (Date)

Place of death Unknown.,.semains. found -t Ceaptle. Labtert,. Visrlingsbeck,
(Name of closest town) {Coordinates and letter Preflx, ma
& 5 : 28Y%1~nd.
Nes o A BA W e 1250000

(Sheet, scule and serials used)

L] - {3 )
Remains recovered or disinterred by 4527 4281V, Co. (LU

: i- e
Evacuated to Cemetery by 7.0 i g soll

(Name and organization)

Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not fit, obtain size from body measurements)
(
Item Clothing , Indicate unusual markings
Markings Sizes . color, wear, tear, repairs, etc.

* Headgear .+.0N0€.

(Type)
Raincoat ,.ctemnants..of..one..(1.])

Jacket, Field .58mA2nbs. .of..one.{1),. bype. ti=1943",..8178. .94, merkad. .  &m6940"
Jacket, Combat .. .A0ne

Mackinaw L ONe

Sweater.....0001 knit, remnonks..of..ona..(1)

Jacket, HBT ... None

* Shirt, Wool OD ..semonants..of . .one (1. seddorked.  thmB9407

Undershirt} Wool ..'s.enln'" I’ltS Of one (lj
Undershirt, Cotton S8mbants..of..one.. (1)

Trousers, HBT oo wone
* Trousers, Wool OD :8mnants..of.ene..(1). pair




Belt, web....Kemnants of one. . ())

Diawers ool Remnants. of. .one.(ll. pair

Diawers! cotton semnants. of . one. (1) pair, . marked. to352 i 7
Cany~S ey : ™

Leggings, w demnants..of..cns..bdiDaip

Socks.v'él:rot%]h’ cemn~nts..of..one..(1 LDair ;

X Shoes . 26TVice one (1) ne) prir, Size 64
Overshoes QRS
Web Equipment one (type)

(Other item) fAemnasRlis.of.hurlzp bag,. . Lirst.aid.kit, wallat,.money.helt

(Other item) Makked. '5-69401

* If body is nude, sizes of these items should be computed by measuring the remalna
p1

Chevrons or

Insignia wone

(Type & location; shirt, jncket, coat, helmet)

uons

Shoulder Patch

Does clothing indicate that deceased was a member of the Air, Ground or Naval Force?
FOULD Blaluo

Description of Remains :

Age ....Mbd..-Height «....lUtd Weight w354, Description of wounds Utd
Bandages or dressings vbd Scars sk
: (Length, width, locatlon)
Utd Tattoos
(Number, locatlon — lllustrate on separate page)
Outstanding moles, warts or birthmarks L4
(Yes-no; deseription, locutlon)
Sunburn or tan, other than hand and face utd
Complexion Jtd
(Light, medium, davk, clear, pimples, pocks, freckles)
Build Utd
(Lurge, fat, thin, musculay)
Mair srown Bzt . stpaisht
(Color, length, guantily, curly, wavy, slraight, whorls, or deflinite purting)
Hair ; utd
(Baldness, widowys penk, distinctive cutting or other characteristies)
Sideburns Bl Mustache Htd.......Beard or Utd

(Color, sclling, shape) (Color, size, shape) (Length, heavy)



Goatee Utd

{Light, color, extent)

Eyes Uta Eyebrows Utd
(Color, setting, shupe) (Color, bushiness, extent ucross nose)
T
Nose Utd Eears Utd
{Size, shape, straight) (Size, set close to or lar I'rom head)
Mouth Ut Lips Utd

{Large, medium, smull)

oee Tooth Shert

(Small, large, tull)

Teeth
(White, size, uneveness, spacing, noticenble crowns, fillings, extracts)
. Utd
Chin td
(Prominent, receding, pointed, dimples, double)
; PR
Jaw sorma l Cizcumierence (of head in inches s
{Large, small, normal) = (Hat band)
< %
Neck Ukd . Larynx Utd o
{Size, length, short, normal, wriskled) (Prominent, normal)
Utd Utd
Shoulders Y Arms ...
{Brond, straight, small, rounded) (Length, muscular, color, extenl and quuentity eof hale)
Hands Utd
Fingers \td
(Short, thick, long, slender, size of kuuckles, missing fingers or joints)
(Unusoal chavacteristics of ilngernails) o
Chest Jtd
(Size of nipples, color, quantily and extent of hair, large, small, vormal) =
Waist
Back utd
(Yes-lo) (Color)
Herniaplasty! ciii s utd
tYyes-nag tocuilon)
Legs utd
(Inseam, muscnlur, knoek-kneed, bowed, worwal, quantily, color mnd extenl of hair)
Feet Ut Toes vta
(§lue, corns, calluuses, i) (Slender, straight, crovked, vverlup)
o
Evidence of healed fractures vhd

(Noae, wems, leys, elv.)

NOTE: Use attached charts “A” and “B” to indicate parts not received.



7. Have finger prints been piaced on Report of Interment? ... o No...

i.‘s £5-10)
If not, explain portions. .missing..
8. Has tooth chart been prepared ? Yes If not, explain ...
(Yes-no)

9. Remarks ema.ins..in.lest..stezes..of . decomposition.. . «8timated. weight. of
processed remrins: 70 Lbs., astimeted hei;bt by Srce~ sc~le with follo-
wing.bones..used. for.messurementss. 5 7:", Tibin 36.7;. . Eibula. 37.1: 3ad i
24.8y Ulna 26,6 ; Bumerus /32:%.

chemicnl. +o00re hory. fanination. made . on
a) nemn~nts of wool dr-wers

bl sempants..of..erfscts. frem. walled
reveﬂled the following findings:

aj wei~ntive for identif ying merks.

I certify that I have personally viewed the remams(cqq‘%g]e&t /deceased and all resulting information

has been recorded to the best of my knowledge.

kil U L TG G '__r _.,JJ..I._
lUl.Hu_l & Nume)

MM e Lo
Rank Service

ventrel ddantification roint,
{Orgunization)

(cont'd) " lthough one contr-dictery m~-rk
wes found, in view of 3 correspon-
b} wiotor vehileles driver's licenssa dil’l: l“‘l.ll'l'il"y m~riks »nd identific-tl

n8 in Yheniecrl Lleboratory ax~min~t
this ¢c~se is cl~ssified nnowns
Laney, Lenry k.,

T/ost., 20846940,

L0 La 2 O W I O

.-E'; tlll-!L . J.'J.ha-ia.'a-‘f

520 laznolie “ve
Jeight 142
fieight 5'7"

hege 28

D8 Il

Arny oper~tor's license
20848940
- ;'_f." a8y Aoyl :

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

~uthorized to ocper~te 528. 536. 300

e e mem e — Oiznnature of qualifvin
of ficer
= 4 - whl, weodermott

:—ltc L}Oll




CHART

14-1298 |
Weuvi 3 en Yondroz, Selgium

SKELETAL CHART

(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY)

Known: Laney, henry M.,
’ R EL T/Dgt. y 20046240
Riere _

26 .6cm

37.lcm

vb.7cm

height 5&735"

-

A



AGRC FORM No. 16 - No Gage Number
‘Revized 10 Sept. 46) . : BEvac "o IZ-lﬂgS

# REPORT OF INVESTIGATION
AREA SEARCH '
oS00, 1947 ...
(Date}
Case Number....- A D G e i ;
Name ... HAR0Y .. BORLY. e Rank...a/08&%. AN 20846940
Means of Identification ... Gna..(li.driverts.licensa.found.. in.pocket. of shirs
,,,,,,, .00, the body. e L KR el
Ihree corressonding lrundry m-TKS.
SECTION A — GENERAL
(To be completed by investigators in all cases)
1. Was positive identity acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation?...... - L ;
................................................. e L[ 50, state the following information:
a. NAME .. DNA RANK ....DNA .. Asn ..DNA .
b CORGANIZATION! o eminasimo i DNA '
2. Was partial identification established? ... @8 If so, state the facts as to whom you believe
the deceased to be:
2. NAME Henry M, Haney rRANK . T/Sgt ASN R0846940
b. ORGANIZATION .. 8th Armd, Inf,
3, Names of other deceased buried in immediate vicinity ... German e
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII (Use reverse side for lINiilm-‘.' ol ecuew anembers from \IAtR}
: a. Date of above burials ... %Sﬂptemberl944 ........ Common graves? ... NO. i
4. Name and type of Cemetery .... e Isolated Burdal
(Mititary or clvilinn)
5. Map Coordinates of the Cemetery ... ..o )T O SR RO bt W, ik
I a. | TOWN DNA . R 5 i Bl @ounteyMil DNA R
6. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains:
S ol (o) 1 Ly DHA ................... P W W o B Dm e G R Dm ..............
b. Is sketch attached? .. . .DNA e e g, e o S i :



10.

11.

12,

14.

15.

16,

17,

[£. remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location.

2 Town Castle Hattert, Vierlingsbeek, Holland

Prac No IZ-1<98

Coordinates MS 2A & 3\, E~73, 1!250000

b. 'Is sketch attached? ... Yes

c. Is area mined? No

How is grave marked? Rough Wooden Cross

If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon ..

a. From what source was this information obtained?

(Identification Tags, Personal effects, cte.)

Where are the cemetery records? None

(Town Iall, Cemetery, Burgomasters Office)

a. What information was contained thereon? .. DNA

What is the date of death?....mmm oknown, o
a. Give basis ONK

What is the cause of death? . o G Sw ...........................................................................................................................

a. Give basis Hole in back blowing out front of chest,

What is the date of burial? Unk
a. Give basis DR

What was the place of death? e

Coordinates DNA.

Was casket used? No

Who made the burial? German Military

(Clvillans, Amerlean military, German military, ete.)

a. What are the names and addresses?

b. Are certificates and statements attached? No




18.

20.

21,

22,

23.

24,

J
(o

27.

28,

29.

= Evac No ™"=1298
S_C TION B — AIR CORPS DECEASE.L
(To be completed only if deceased is believed to be a member of the A.A.F.)

ere remains found in the plane wreckage?
a. ive location in plane from which the bodies were removed
trail gooner, pilol, endio, loreet, etes, ov Front side of pl;l:”rlll-l,lum
Near wreckage? ... e e e S e o s
Scene of crash must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation (if removed, state when
and by whom). |
a. Type of plane M.m
N
b. Markings and/or hame of plane
c. Give numbers on motogs, machine guns, instruments, radios or other equipment:....... T AR X
\1'1” '
not applicaple
How did crash occur? .. ... A I Anti-Aircraft?
Enemy Planes? ... . Collision?
Did plane explode in the air? . " On ground?
Did plane burn in the air? On ground?
What was the direction of the flight?
What was the civilian opinion regarding destination of plane? .......
Had bombs been released prior to the crash? ... . TN e
Does specific time and date of crash correspond with the date of death of above-named deceased?
Number of planes in formation prior to the crash? ... . : i R
State precise time and date of plane crash. S I S ol e S
(Night? Iray?)
Were parachutists seen? ... e 7 How many? ...

Escaped? o A e Prisoners?.mi i



NO Lvd8B Numbar
Ev No IZ=1398

: SEC110ON C — ARMORBD CORPS DECEASED
(To be completed only if deceased is believed to have been a member of the Armored Corps)

30\ Were remains found in wreckage of a tank?

a.\Give specific position in tank from which deceased was removed:

(Radio man, driver, assistant driver or ............ front, side or back)

b. Near wiagc‘?
31. Location of destrdyed tank must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation. (If

removed, state when anQy whom)
a. Type of tank

Markings and/or name of. tank

¢. Numbers on motors, machiné‘\w}\ns, ammunition, instruments, etc.

N,

net applicable _

ot

B
32. What was the type of enemy action that resulted in the tank's disablement?

¥
)
\'-

33. Did tank explode? . Burn?

34. Numbers of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement?

35. Does specific time and date of disablement correspond with date of death of above-named deceased?

36. Precise time and date of destruction of tank

(Night? Day?)

37. Did any of the crew members escape? Prisoners?

SECTION D — OTHER BRANCH
(To be filled out if B & C are not applicable)

38. Did death occur from any other means? (Truck, jeep, mines, or small arms fire)
Probable small arms fire

If so, give complete and thorough results of the investigation .89, 8btached statements

a. Are all certificates and statements of people who possessed knowledge of the case attached?
Yes '

39. State the specific clues and evidence that were obtained in securing the name and facts regarding
the above listed deceased Driver's.ticensse,. ftate. of. Arlzons




40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

43,

46.

Al WL b WY L

Evac No, T -1298

SECTION E — GENERAL
(To be completed by investigation in all cases)

Woere personal effects recovered by the investigation team7? oo e s i

If not, state reason DNA o :
a. Were Identification Tags found at the time of death? Tk, s
Where? ... o S S Sl .. By whom? DM e e e
Present disposition? ... o] Il:lmo ™ i
b. Were personal effects found at the time of death? UHICE e o N
Where? s Tk By whom? Unk
Present disposition? ... Unkc
c. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death? Unk
d. Did cemetery register or cross indicate the immunization shot? No
Was deceased given first aid? Unk If so, where? ... DNA
By whom? ..o DNA.. .. Are statements from the medical people attached?
........................................................... No

Unk

Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital? ... i sty

Where? DNA Names of people concerned DNA

Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remains?

No

(Burnt, decapitated, ete,)

Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that it might be an atrocity case? No.. .

a. If so, give basis for positive assumption DNA
b. 1f so, has higher Headquarters been notified? ... .. DNA
Was case previously investigated? ... D (-1 K SN By whom?Mre Paul Chatelain . .

_U8.WD. Civilian, A4527.QM.Sv.Co. (Aﬂ) . When?.Mareh=April. 3.947 Ay



47.

48.

49.

50.

51,

ramcir o e b i e L
Evac No, 1 1298

Give full names, addresses. and information obtained from each person interviewed: a.iwemmmmme. -

.............................................

Sad at'hachad statement,

Are all positive statements regarding identification and particulars surrounding death attached?

Yos

Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate

vicinity? No

Was investigation preceded by advance publicity? Ne
DNA

(If special investigation, give case number)

Give brief narrative See attached narratilve,

(Use attached sheets if necessary)

H bt

(Slgnature of Interpreter) (Sin'nn [ Inwnllgn‘tor]m

1st L, mi‘antry, 0-1338172

Rank ASN : Rank ASN

4527 QU 8v Go (AC),1st Zone, AEC

(Organization) (Organizantion)
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bl

VIERLINGSBEEK, R7 March 1947

— e — — — — — — —

I, the undersigned declcore, that one unknown soldier
is buried in a small cemetery, about 50 meters from my
house, on the property of Liiss Jager at iill, on which
property I live,

This grave was first discovered in lay 1945 and

I don't knew who buried this dececsed. There are no

merkings on the cross.

/s/ J.J.v.Kempen
Hesteel Hattert

Vierlingsbeek.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY Certified Tyue Translation
5 5 )

I, s Llebvy

DUSELL B HAXTHAN B.de Wijs

1st Li, Infantr; 4527 i Service Co., (AC)



No Cas _jumber
Evac No, IZ=1<98

12 May 1947
NARRATIVE

On the 7th day of May 1947, while disinterring all unknown bodies in
the Overloon, Holland area, the body of an wnknown American buried near

8ix Germans was recovered,

As no identification tags could be located, he was partially identified
by & driver's license found in his right breaat pocket of his shirt as H, M,
Heney, The casualty clearence books list a T/Sgt H. M, Haney, R0B46940,

3868 Armd, Inf,, PDD, e :
No other American bodies were located in the Overloon area.

Officer
456 QM Sv Co (AC), 1lst Zone, AGRC



No Case Number
Evac, No, IZ-1298
HEADQUARTZRS '

41527 QM SERVICE €O, (AC), FIRST ZONE y
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATIUN COMMAND
APO 58 (Maastricht) US ARMY

12 May 1947

GRU 293,9
SUBJECTE Isolated Burigl

TO ¢+ Commgnding Officer
First Zone, AGRC
APO 58 (Liege) US Army

1, During disinterments of unknowns in Vierlings-
beek and Overloon aress, the remalnsg of an American pre-
gumed to be HANEY HH, were found,

e Dislntermenta was accomplished under exlsting
procedures and remalns transported to Subordinate Ident-
Afication Point # 2, Margraten, Holland.

3, Copy of case papers are forwarded for action

under exlsting proocedures,
gﬁ%ﬁlﬁh@@ﬁ@ L}gAJWWL¥‘
THEODOR&E C, WHOMAS

; Captaln, Infantry
Incls: © added Commanding

Sketch

Form &

Form 10

Form 52 b

Stetement = J,J, v, Kempen

Narrative - Lt., Yuneck,

Telephones:
Masstricht 4033, 4333
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sl Mo Cauw Husber
ives No IZ-198

NOTICE CF DISINTERMENT

GRE-GZ Form Lio. 8
Date'r w 1947

The below livted U.S. deceased personnel have tais

drte been dlk;ntﬂ*Tc el tion as cshown &nd have been
evacuated to WS {gubordinate Kent. Point §

Margreten, Holland or rTeburiall

P,
o
L

m, msw to bets
Henry Y, Heney T/9g% 20846940 Castls Hettert, Vierlingsbeek, Hollond

(IAME ) (RANK) (atli) (PLACE 0% DISILTLRMENT)
Il communal cemetery
show Flot, How ari
Grave Wo., 1 availuble,

e it
[0
- / .
== ;ﬁf éqﬁf) cliarge %gézdg

RICHAFD T, YUNOK, let Lbt, Infantzy
Ase‘tquavaow),mm, AQRO

{Orpennization)



@ , RESTRICTED

Uu

-14-12

%8 wl i

(Superqodas GRS Form 4, and
Rov. of 1 Apr, 45, which ma) be uzed. )]

; QMO Fomm o REPORT OF INTERMENT
(AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815)

DATE OF REPORT

25 dJune 1947

Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Sectlon 1.—IDENTIFICATION.

Do NoR Tk NAME (Last, firat, middle initial)

;j’? Honey, ienry Ivl.‘

SERIAL No.

20846940

(1, 2, or none)

wnone

GRABEN = | ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
O - "
T/ogt. 38 Armd. Inf. VeGaF
RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
‘ NAME OF COUNTRY
Unknown Unknown
PLACE OF DEATH UILK 1 OWIL "CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
wemnins found ~t v=stle Gun shot wounds - Unknown
k~tters,Vierlingsbeck zoll~nd I e
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address) = 25
Mrs. Fanney Haney, mother, Route One, Philadelphia, Mississippi :
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (IS umdmhfvd ﬁﬂ in zeclion § on reverse)

-1

I' ies ; YES

[]ne

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yea or no) | COMPLETED TOOTH CHART ON QMC FORM 1045 ATTACHED HERETO

LIS% PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

Section 2.—BURIAL. If other than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse,

NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

ieuville en Condroz, selgium (Uo militﬂry'uemetery)

(Vii-360187)

PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.

DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of other) T‘I’PE OF GRAVE
23 June 1947 1500 iy 4 | 99
Tl ey -
| w-aket ood YT OSa
WAS THIS A REBURIAL? | IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, coonmmr 5 OF PREYIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
(Yea or no) liem~ins found ~t vastle fntter Vierlings fieT No NG GEAVEND
fes d iS5 (BA & 32 7 1/250.000 f atad| ourisfl
bec ;{’ Ilollq ng - &-M o W iy Uy, —~ L}
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS_NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFIC}w nm',q AN
CEREMONY _ CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
Joint P,C & |Chaplains Rusher /“ \
_ H | Saatman & Lepe //L elesty
YTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO .u
Y (Yes or no) MARKER (Yes or no) |
No GRS Report of Burial . 1
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle {nitial RANK SERIAL No, ORG&NJZ&TION GRAVE No.
Unknown X-5624 Unknown| Unknown | Unknown | 100

BOQY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial)

AULICINO, Alfred J.

RANK

S/Sgt

42066061

SERIAL No. 0&8&!1&%!8[4 GRAVE Mo,

SIGN.ﬁTURE OF PERSON PREPARING REPOR
ool T GAuuY r\b.
Cuwu Ui il i e Ad

it I.a .\.u.i...‘ U‘ »

SIGNATURE OF GRS OFFICER VERLEYING REF‘OR
‘!. (JJ'.L.I.\#-J
. . .L

lag i dnfs U

——

through Headquarters GRS Officer. Copies for ratention in theater

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. S, and allied danijs:gned original and one copy for enemy dead, r {u Quartermns rfGeneral
s proscribed by theater commander.

RESTRICTED

| l'
10--43007=2



=

_ RESTRICTED \_

YIDNIY FLLLY
1471

HIDNIG IHIH
1437

HIDNIL T1a01W
1437

it

Section 3.  NIDENTIFIED REMAINS. ~

INSTRUCTIONS: .

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under ‘'Other,” such as shoe size,
social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicatdd on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

ap—— -

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES | COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

Srown 4 :-};.'"

Utd Ugd | - Uta

Utd

str-ight"

WEAPON AND SERIAL No.

LAUNDRY MARKS

WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

HISHIS X3auI
1431

SWNNHL
147

HHNHL

1H9™

HADNIS X3ANI
1H2IH

HIONIH IT0alW
1HOI™

U3DNI4 ONIY
AHIE

1H9IH

Y39NI4 1IN

one oee bslow Viarlingsbesck, boll-nd

OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES

temn~nts of. one (1) i'ield Jacket type: li-1943, mirked
-8 g40L . I./
i ) { ~}e ( 5 LT W W
demn~1bs of one (1) shirt, wool Uso, marked “k-6940%4
semneonts of ome (1) - ir of dr-wers, cotton mrriked
"5_:'.5:23-"'- 5 -
Ca: (1) mones belt mrrkad ".-5940"
vhemical Ledor~tory «x~min-~tion mede on
a ) w8mn~nts oI wcol arswers
b) aemn~nts of effects from W~lleb {
S indings s (
m ) wezative for idenvifying mhrgs
by wobcr veliicle drivar's license
;';.L'_—_..in., J.l.i.-.i\-.«.‘. H. -
- -
Lossne Zhavad ’/
gnolie Ave
143 L
Sl
i . L - s
ATny epernGprie license
=0R48040
A e Yol (139 -
o -r ) e
——————— Zarney 3 D
authorized  to oper~te 528, 536. 300

s Lifvins

e e i o e e e DT e o1 O YT

F RN IS SKETGH-AND M AP-RERERENGE AND-COGRBINATES F GR-DU Rt M. N=OTHER =T Hvl ESF MBI SHED-GEMEFER Y
officer
Sk, siecdermott A
It ol
Un 7 Lsy 1847, while disinterring unknown vboaiss |in th
uverloon, koll~-nd ~re~, the rem-ins of ~n unkanowig lmer
crnwere xacovered.

B D TN—

Although one (1) contrsdictory meri "3uU57" was f*und be-
cruse of the identific~tion ~s5 in vhepical inborAtory
REMARKS: XA i~ 5101, cont'd) oo ATMACLELND onunl,
AEmarks e

sorm 11 Identificetion cheecklist ~nd form 1A Looth Vhert
scecomplished.,

Un-hle to ootain fingerprints bec-ruse. of missing portions

- |
a8t imm G

ed weight of rem~ing recoverel. 70 Lbs.

M AduaT -2 LU 5. AOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICL

RESTRICTED
A e
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- SENSITIVE “'IRFACE - HANDLE EDP~~S ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

‘REPORT OF DEATH DATE 8 APRIL 1948 ekm
%n. % ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
i:;\.% HANEY, HENRY M., 20 846 940 T/ SGT
} 'HdMEI D ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
7 Yuma, Arizena | Infantry 15 Jul 1912
PLAGE OF DEATH [ CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area | Killed in action 4 Oct 1944
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURFOSES
YEARS, [ MONTHS DAYS
Vol
s Huropean Area 16 Jan 1942

& RMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Namoe, relationship, and address)

|
Mrs, Fanney Haney, Mother, Route One, Philadeiphia, Missisgsippi

BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and addreas)

Mrs. Fanny Haney, Mother, Route One, Philadelphia, Mississippi
Wilford C. Haney, Brother, 520 Magnolia Avenue, Yuma, Arizona

INVESTIGATION . WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS i (Specify below)
YES NO YES | no YES | No YES | o YES | NO YES |no x ]vss <
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT E BATTLE ]:[ NON-BATTLE

®Awarded Combat Infantryman Badge per GO #68, Hq., 7th Armored Division, dated
27 October 1944,

Finding of death has been issued previously under Sec 5 Public Law 490, 7 Mar 42,
as amended, showing presumed date of death as 5 October 1945, This reporg

of death, based on information received since that date is issued in accordance
with Sec 9 of said act, and its effect on prior payments and settlements is as
prescribed in Sec 9.

* + BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY

e A N B o e

ADJUTANT GENERAL

1 JUN 1945 -

%}43 AGO FORM 52_ 'I EDITION OF | FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED,




SENSITIVE “UJRFACE - HANDLE ED~=S ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH PATE B APRIL 1948 ekm

[FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
HANEY, HENRY M, 20 846 940 T/ SGT
} ‘HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Yuma, Arizona Infantry 15 Jul 1913
PLACE OF DEATH | CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
I
European Area f Killed in action : 4 Oct 1944
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES i
r YEARS, | MONTHS DAYS
~__Buropean Area 16 Jan 1942
\ERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and addresa)

R

Mre, Fanney Haney, Mother, Route One, Philadelphia, Mississippi
BENEFICIARY (Namoe, relationship, and addresa)

Mrs, Fanny  Haney, Mother, Route One, Philadelphia, Mississippi
Wilford C. Haney, Brother, 520 Magnolia Avenue, Yuma, Arizona

X

R inearoo [ o wseonner | TR | R T W oy oy

i I'ves | NO YES | NO YES | No Jv:-:s | NO YES ‘ NO ] YES r NO % ves x* | S

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT E BATTLE [j'ﬁm

*Awarded Combat Infantryman Badge per GO #68, Hgo, 7th Armored Division, dated

! 27 October 1944,

|

i Finding of death has been issued previously under Sec 5 Public Law 490, 7 Mar 42,

| as amended, showing presumed date of death as 5§ October 1945, This report

i of death, based on information received since that date is issued in accordance

! with Sec 9 of said act, and its effect on prior payments and settlements is asg

! prescribed in Sec 9, .

ot

£

i)

| Egi;ii;ﬁfhfaﬁ?ﬁa;iﬂ:jjmﬂh I

4 ] . ADJUTANT GENERAL
" = s
' wh AGO FORM 52-1 EDITION OF | FEBRUARY 1945.MAY BE USED.

1 JUN 1945 oy
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Gl o : '
R B T e BN DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

e U A B2 mmmxx
U  THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE >
WASHINGTON 28, D. C. &
S )
a : -0
{ —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT Pl
I NAME . GRADE DATEAS. REPORT RECEIVED
! aoaor | HANEY HENRY ‘M T/SGT : ]
| | ASN 20846940 SON e
| NAME "FANNEY : (=R
AND | MRS RAIDC, /HANEY Gt
AR ROUTE ONE \ L
i.‘ﬁﬁ!ﬂﬁ DAT SENT
_  PHILATELPHIA MISSISSIPPI
| OF | : 7 t./ (G
{ A . . S b Gfife 7 ¢
] i THE INDIYIDUAL NAMED PELOW DEBIGNATED THE ABOVE PERSON AB THE ONE TO BE NOTIIED IN CADE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
@GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BR SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, 1F ANY, 18 BHMOWN BELOW. IT BHOULD BE NOTED THAT
5 A , THIs PERSON I8 NOT NIGWXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID S1X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASRE OF DEATH.
| “THE SECRETARY OF VA HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR SON
T
| [ o NAwE I I M e e
' 092011F
208146940 INF U21X

|| 7/56T | HANEY; HENRY Mo
1 TYPE OF CASUALTY i PLACE OF CASUALTY %% CASUALTY CODE
4 KILLED IN ACTION FN HOLLAND L |ocT [hh

'RiIIARKS AG 201 /31 MAR ha/ [:] cORRECTED copy REPORT OF DEATH 1SSUED & APR 48 el

| MEMO == DETERMINATION UNIT, APPROVED == 0l1C CAS SEC, PAB, PL == CASTLE

| HATTERT, VIERLINGSBECK. SOURCE OF INFO --PHOTOSTATIC COPY OF RPT OF

| INTERMENT FILED IN CAS SEC FILES. SEE MSG FOR ADD DETAILS, FOD !SSUED PREV

| UNDER SEC 5, MPA, SHOWING PRESUMED DATE DEATH & OCT L5. RPT DEATH, BASED
ON INFG'RECD SINCE THAT DATE IS [SSUED N ACCORD WITH SEC 9,SAID ACT,-ITS

| EFFECT ON PRIOR PAYMENTS AND SETTLEMENTS 1S AS PRESCRIBED IN SEC 9o
| EOME ADDRESSy YUMA YUMA COUNTY ARTZONA 8,

' PROCESS IN ACCORD WITH OPER BUL 35, 19L5. ROUTE TO LTR SUB=UNIT FOR NOTIF,
' GOPY OF NOTIF LTR TO BE FWOED DETERMINATION UNIT JFOR QMG/q

ACTION BY COMPOSITE SEC‘TION‘:nmnT VERIFIED // FORM 43 AG 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANGH FILR ATTACHED, OR CHARGEQ-TO- DATE

= e

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO. YES {AS INDICATED BELOW)1

I u FILE NO. MESBAGE NO. TYPE f \nA‘r T ND, AREA, — — K. A, NOTIFIED
3 | 42%55/ 5WF IS T O |
s |1 L L1 [ e o e e R
sPEG. IDEN. G- &P, TELEGRAM LETTER CERTIF. ¥.REL,  CORRES, ARPAT. 8. M. & D.___MON-
y . REPORT NOT VERIFIED. ____NO FORM 4 NO CAS. BR. FILE___8HECKED BY ﬁ@_—awm_w&'\r A o

COPIES ’W:—
L

WD AGO FORN i e o
1 MAY 1848 £DITION OF 1 JAN. 1943 MAY, siusxp, | 015
) I e :

b (il _.I-.II .‘;l I ! : = (LT ‘::;:‘
TR B

DISTRIBUTION “A" D _“_B_L__I;C;OPIES _RJ}STRIBUT.ION‘,".B" D




Form prescribed by

Comptroller General, U.S.

7 October 1944

WAR DEPARTMENT.
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OEFICE

4266

WASHINGTON 25.D. C.

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th
Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief,
Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, finds Technical Sergeant Henry M.
Haney, Army Serial Number 20,846,940, Infantry, S '
to be dead. He was officially reported as missing in action as of the
0f October I1944.

: 3 " 4th day
For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc-

- curred on the 5th day of October , 1945.
BY ORDER OF THE_SECRETA
ADJUTANT GENERAL
CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH
SUMMARY OF INFORMAT!
AREA Mhrine Jiup LINE OF OWN MIS. oM BUTY ADSENCE
i STATUS STATUS oury CoNDUCT STATUS ATHD
“Eyropean No No | Yes | No Yes

| OATE OF BIRTH

PREVIOUS REVIEWS

None

LENGTH OF SERvicE (As OF PRESUMLD
DATE OF DEATH)
ALY

HOME ADDRESS DATE OF ENTAY ON CUNRENT

ACTIVE SERVICE

‘ TORS HONTH @ DATS
15 Jul 1913 Yuma, Arizona 16 Jan 1942 |Over [three |years
- __EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE _
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Route One
Mrs, Fanney Haney Mother Philadelphia, Mississippi
At : ___BENEFICIARIES : j 5
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Route One
Mrs., Fanny Haney Mother Philadelphia, Mississippi
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
520 Magnolia Avenue
Wilford C, Haney Brother Yuma, Arizona
: REMARKS ‘

Distribution _553_ "

Awarded Combat Infantryman Badge

27 October 1944.

Circumstances of disappearance:

[3

“

A

per GO #68, Hq., 7th Armored Division, dated

He was a member of an Infantry unit which made a

night attack on the enemy in the vicinity of Overloon, Holland,

-~

A

v

]

J

{5
il

[}

[

WO AGO. FORM
1 FeB 19450353

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD

] AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1044,
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,




SENSITIVE “URFACE - HANDLE ED" S ONLY

2o 72 o
WAR DEPARTMENT ’

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

‘REPORT OF DEATH

PATE § APRIL 1948 ekm

[FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
HANEY, HENRY M, 20 846 940 T/ SGT
[+HomE ADURESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Yuma, Arizona Infantry 15 Jul 1913
PLACE OF DEATH | CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area ' f Killed in action 4 Oct 1944
STATION OF DECEASED | DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
| ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES
, YEARS, | MONTHS DAYS
i European Area 16 Jan 1942
MERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and addrosy)
i Mre, Fanney Haney, Mother, Route One, Philadelphia, Mississippi

BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and address)

Mrs. Fanny ' Haney, Mother, Route One, Philadelphia, Mississippi
Wilford C. Haney, Brother, 520 Magnolia Avenue, Yuma, Arizona

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE ; STATUS (Specify balow)
YES | NO YES | No YES | NO YES | No | yes ‘ NO YES [ NO X ves x™® I i

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

E BATTLE |D NON-BATTLE

*Awarded Combat Infantryman Badge per GO #68, Hqo, 7th Armored Division, dated
27 October 1944,

Finding of death has been issued previously under Sec 5 Public Law 490, 7 Mar 42,
as amended, showing presumed date of death as 5 October 1945. This report

of death, based on information received since that date is issued in accordance
with Sec 9 of said act, and its effect on prior payments and settlements is ag
prescribed in Sec 9.

2 ER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
R X e KGR D R ORI,
iy o R e ‘ ‘,#
i e o) S g S
: S R AT RALT
i ~ ADJUTANT GENERAL
Wb AGO FORM EDITION OF | FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED.

1 JUN 1945

52-1 5




Comptroller General, U.S. 3
7 October 1944 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OE#]CE /5—

WASHINGTON 25, D, C,

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pm-'suant to the prouisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th
Cong.) as amended, upon direction and detegat:on by The Secretary of War, The Chief,
Casuatty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, finds Technical Sergeant Henry M,

Form presoribed by WAR DEPARTMENT. é 7;2 %;2’66

s

Han Army Serial Number 20,846,940, Infantry,

0 be dead. He was offfcia“y reported as missing in action as of the Lth day
|- Of October 194i . For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc-
] curred on the 5th day of October , 1945,

ADJUTANT GENERAL
CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

SUMMARY OF INFORMATI

AREA ' LYING Jrdp LINE OF QWH MIS. oM puTY ADSENCE
STATUS STATUS oury COMDUCT STATUS AVTHD
Buronean : No No | Yes | No Yes }

e
PREVIOUS REVIEWS

) None °
" DATE OF BIRTH : HOME ADDRE_S‘S . DATE OF ENTRY OM CUARENT LENGTH OF sErvice (As oF PRESUMED
' ] i it e
! 15 Jul 1913 Yuma, Arizona 16 Jan 1942 |Over [three |years
l — . EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
NAME ; RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
" Houte One
E Mrs, Fanney Haney Mother Philadelphia, Mississippi
. BENEFICIARIES
NAME : RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Route One
Mrs., Fanny Haney Mother Philadelphia, Mississippi
‘ NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
b 520 Magnolia Avenue
Wilford C. Haney Brother Yuma, Arizona

REMARKS

Distribution _5(2_ =

| Awardad Combat Infantryman Badge per GO #68 Hq., 7th Armored Division, dated
! 27 October 1944.

Circumstances of disappearance: He was a member of an Infantry unit which made a
night attack on the enemy in the vicinity of Overloon, Holland,

“1
- A

HD AGO FORM N353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER' 1944,
FEB 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

L
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¥
7

% " WAR'DEPARTMENT - ) 285?2

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

-

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME ; SERIAL Numn;ﬁ i GRADE - :::‘93:; R THEATRE |
HANEY HENRY M . |eo084s940| T §C| INF| ETO
PLACE OF CASUA t.l‘r ¥ o RA T O A AT e sTaT CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
HOLLANDS o4liecTl 44" U | MIA 219

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THIC INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NQTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, [F ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. |T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 18 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID S1X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP % DATE NOTIFIED
HR_S_I’M HANEY MOTHER 24 OCT 44 MEY
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
ROUTE ONE .~ PHILADELPEIA, MISSISSIFPI
REMARKS: ' :
D CORRECTED COPY

.

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIEDZZ. FORM 43 _,zifa'zm REQ

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED — . OR' CHARGED TO : — DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO L~ YEs (AS INDICATED BELOW): y
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO..' TYPE, DATE AND AREA €. A. NOTIFIED

rorgrvgm;btn ‘ 1 | /4/ | [ I I I : J | l I _| L_J L._I

SPEC, IDEN.”  TELEGRAM 'WOUNDED ' CORRAKS, s, ®o&a 0 CERTIF. M. M/ NON-DEL,

LETTER
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43__ NO CAS..BR. FILE . CHECKED BMMqrM_____
: 77

: ; 7
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MAQ%E,RECOR__EE BRANCH, A.G’_ﬂr'

ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE | LATEST CAB. DATE| REFERENCE | CHEW RESIDENCE !
AREA STATUS DAY MO, | YR, NO. DAY | MO.| YA. AREA pos. [ BTATE | COUNTY R MR LRACE

T ] | i |

i
|
| st | |

| 0

|
i
| | | ! :
|

34 98 | 36| 37| 38 | 30 | 40| 41| 42| 43] 44 45| 46, 47| 48| 49 50| 51| 52| 53! 54| 55/ 56, 57| 58| 59

' pisTriBUTION “A" [ ] __ COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.,)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

A,

pisTRIBUTION B [_] COPIES RSN 2
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF GASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHG ARE > .
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW) . |
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944. \ AR el

W.D.. A.G.0. FORM' NO. 0za8
18 JUNK 104

e




beeveosnoovonsend
3 b AT
':' % .;"I'-_‘ St
) ! MR /CB/ps
266724 3 December 1947
e

e
Mrs. Fanny leney
Route 1, Box 14 +—
Philadelphia, Mississippl ,

Deayr lirs. Heney: "

Thank you for the information furnished the Army Effects
Purean in commection with the persmmal effects belanglng to your
son, Technical Sergeant Henry . Haney.

These effects were forwarded to you, 26 November 1947, in
on® package.

1f, by any chance, the property has not reached you at
the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notifly me and
tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects
does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. such property is
Porwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the
soldierts legal residence.

T wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your sone.

Sincerely yours,

M. B, MOHR
Major, QMC
Effects Quartermaster



RECIPIENT FROM ]

AMOUNT OF cHEcK "E DISCREPANCY N | [ IhcLose vaty T3
HAME | [ SHIP VALUABLE,

CASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER

SERIAL NUMBER VALUABLES 'sHIPpEp gy {clerk)

INVENTORY '

RANK

FORM 20

L

LETTER |

SRNEE

—d
3_TYPE OF CONTAINER |
ENVELOPE
CARTONS

Mrs. Fanny Haney 7

[Packace o

" Route 1, Box 14

o
o

FOOT LOCKER
2C 1AL INSTRUCT 1ONS

T/Sgt Henry M. Haney i

REMOVE @I

Philadelpnia, Mississippi —

SHIP BLOODSTA INED

20846940 _—

SHIP DAMAGED ——

REMOVE BL'DSTAINED

266724 D REMOVE DAMAGED

FILMS REMOVED

LD LARY REWOVED

NEM /O !
Vull/C3/mdo e > SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAKeN
DATE OF FINDING _—~ |APPLICANT A Lol &
! — MATL REVIEWER (initlals)
- 7 N
REMARKS

SHIPPED

FRANKED

EXPRESS

DATE.

4

I SR

SHIPPING CLERK/’
U

FREIGHT
SHIPPED

OUT I NG

Z

ACCOUNTING BRANCH

/7

WAREHOUSE

FILE

EFF QM FoRrw N
10 oct 1945



STATUS

i

EIOAL

ATTACHMENTS
><| inpouno invENTORY - DECEASED
| ><| c.r. onsus criasEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING e
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU PO, !
/| TaLLy in FoRM 43 = ABANDONED
UNKNOWN
BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS ! '
BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL / f/Ps!l PR AT Y e de
BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL. MECHANICAL
BOOKS BRUSHES PEM, FOUNTAIN
BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES
CLOTHING COATS RINGS
MISC. ARTICLES FODTLOCKER SCARFS
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR. FR. SHIRTS
RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES S0CKS, PR.
SHORT SNORTER - GLOVES, PR, STATIONERY
< | souvenIr MONEY"" HANDKERCHIEFS YiEs
| SCUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS XITS TOWELS
U, 5. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
WATCH LETTERS TAUMKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO INFORMATION
[ S L it
|
|
|
E] |
)
? HAME AND STATUS YARIATIONS CROSS REFERENCE
e e
_.lj/J At etpea Z*—u‘k‘bf—}{‘ S '.-‘)/.;...,_,,
.
CHECK “uc'r.D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
___| Bowo S StMOoL ORIG, REG, MAIL _
| TRAV. EHECK T0 6. A O
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED
U. 8, CURRENCY TO IS5UING AGENCY
DATE
BANK
oR
| PLACE OF ISSUE
)C-' PAYEE
& 1 REMITTER
\ - oR
bhdrs et (0 e, B DRAWER
i
A ,l ¥
P R
TALLY NO, ORIG. NO. OF PKGS, EXAMINING DATE 00X NO. SHEEToae
? e ’__ﬂ; I, e OF — SHEETS
NAME A A SN, L
HENRY M. HANEY 2084 L7500
ORGANIZATION RANK “ CASE NO.
S Pl aE
mnzuousasrhﬂ(/ ~ EMHI//H%;::;;‘L T__ DIARY REMOVED
4 PHOTO FILM REMOVED
PACKED BY MOTION PICTURE FILN REMOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION WEIGHT SHIPPED

INSPECTED BY

A
Fi

DATE

BY WHOM

]
A
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Nea;vil‘e en Condroz, Belgium ' 12-1298

,__\jmfwom“ RESTRICTED

: A R ; ) - CEt

i 'SUBJECT : Inventory of PERSONAL EFFECTS of : Diate, i - s s

: Haney _____Henry M, T/dgL_gQa,fﬁQiQ_
!

(Laat Name) (First Namae) (MI) (Rank) (ASN)

TO : EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City, Missouri.

The above individual ef _ 38 -Armd._!_ Inf. Mo A G, ¥

(Unit) \ lOt‘ulutiM)

was reported _ Deceased .. ___ about. .. . Unknown A ag4

(Deceased, Missing, cte.}

Designated beneficiary if information readily accessible :

NAME : _ Unknown . .. ADPRESS.... . Unlnown

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

) ] z”‘._____,___. 5 /’
One weligious led-1 ’dd

Souvenir coins: One Les1f Yrown" 25%}*&1___“"
Cne Two ©~hilli
One uhllllng*-‘f'f’f%’g
One oix :ence"’ %ﬂ;, ‘:‘...-—-——--

2 One <hree fence+ o2

H~ 1f Pennies

Two
CIUIIIII10100101) Ta - Tren WLLLLLLLLL LT LT

"Forwarded to Ferson~l &Zffects “epot™

Money in the amount of _ .. has been exchanged

(bere identlfy currency)

for US Treasury check No:______ _ __ _ __ amounting to § _

Known bank account in European Theater :

(List name of bank and M:cl;::lll. nomber)

I certify that the above items constitute all effects secured by me, belonging to the above named
individval and that they were forwarded to the Army Effects Bureau Kansas City, Missouri

through

F (forwarding agency) C / /4 )
{Rank &ﬂNJ

{Organization)

(List any additional information on reverse side)

AG ETO Form Na. 36 Rev. CHECKED‘%%% STRICTED



AVE

IN REPLY REFER TO

ot
1
7=
XARMYOSERWERFORRRIC
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE S=3 Dec 47
KANSAS CITY 1. MISSOURI I\'IEIVT/I_R/S‘E
266724 13 November 1947

Mrs, Fanney Haney
Route 1
Thiladelphia, Mississippi

Dear Mrs. Haney:

The Army iffects Buresu has just received from a
nraves Registration officsr overseas ons corroded religious
medal and some corroded souvenir coins, which belonged to
your son, Technical Sergeant Henry M. Haney.

I shall appreciate it if you will indicate your desire,
whether you wish these items sent you., If so, the property
will be forwarded promptly upon receipt of the confirmation
of your address.

Your reply may be made at the foot of this letter,
if you desire, and mailed in the inclosad self-addressed
envelope which needs no postage.

Sinceraly yours,

/)/ //"/, /

invelope Ma,Jor Q)"G
Lffects Quartermaster

il

S b W1 érﬂéi'd > W



ANZE SopnelS LUFEAY s

Sunmary Court-Martial MEN/CB/njo" |
KANSAS CITY QUARIERMASIER DEPOT  Case No.. AR
801 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date _ 21 ‘ovember 19+
SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of -
danry Y, Haney L i 20848940 — late a
(Nane of deceased) (Army Serial Number)
Taghnicul Sergeant , Infantry — whodiea
(Grade) (Organization, Arm or Service)
- s
on the__5th  day of_QéE;_, 1945, at Buropeun Area

T0:1 The Adjubant General, War Department, Washington 25, D. C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martinl, convened at Kansas City,
Mo., pursuant to 8.0. 141, Hy., KCQU Depot, dated 21 July 1947, for the purpose of
disposing of the effectvs of the avove-named soldier, or person subjecs to military
law, roports bhat:

. No lezal represonfative or widow of dececent being present at decedent's
cang or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-liartial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate $ none of which the sum of § none
wes nolieesad. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "lone", nbherwise
attaci itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. none)

c¢. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of } ncone, which has
been paid by the Summary Court-lartial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt
nons , Incl nona).

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-Martiaml oy transmibtal through the Quartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found enbitled (See Sumaary Court-dartial
FINDING below) .

FINDING

PMz2fore a Summary Court-ilarzial whien convened at Kansas City, dlissouri, on

19 November 1947 , pursuant to S.0. 141, Headquarters, KCQM Depot,

4 i I G e SIS et B e 2k . P ARl e —
dated 21 July 1547, the appliecation or affidavit of drs. Fanny daney —

for the effects of bhe above-named deceased soldier, or person subject to military
law, now In the posssssion of the United States, with other relevant ovidence, was
duly considered;

Whereupon, this Swmnary Court-llartial finds that, under the provisions of A.W. 112,

Mrs. Fanny flaney ~ of
(Name of person found entitled)
- —
Route 1, Dox 14 ; Philadelphia State of
(Number, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village)
Mississippi - motaer

, is the of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named dececdent and appears to be antitled to receive his or her effects.

(Siznature of Summary Court Officer)

M., B. MOHR, Mudor, GMC
BFF Q4 Form (Neme, Rank, Organization)

24 Jul 1947 9 SUIGIARY COURT MARTIAL




EBADQUARTERS
CENTRAL IDEN{IFICATION POINT
AVERTCAN GRAVES REGISTRATLON COMMAND
34971 WUARTERMASTER BATTALION
APO 58 US ARMY

19 Juno 18547

SUBJECT: Letter of Transmittal

TO ;. Bffects Quortemiastor
Kensas City, Mssouri
US Army

Onclosod is ono (1) shipping list of Personal Effoots
and moans of identification that have been shipped on this dato
to Effocts Burcau, Kansas City.

FOR THE COILLNDING OFFICDR:

ELLSWORTH T. INAC INT YRE
Captain QMC
Cporations Officor

1 Incl: ao/s

Henry M., Haney, T/Sgt, 20846940, was included among deceased
military personnel listed for shipment of effects.



